
6000.0000.0000.41610.900 School Nutrition Revenues ($60,000.00) $14.45 ($10,835.97) ($49,164.03) $0.00 ($49,164.03)$60,000.00 ($120,000.00) 81.94%
Object:  FS DAILY SALES - REIMB - 41610 $60,000.00 ($120,000.00) ($60,000.00) $14.45 ($10,835.97) ($49,164.03) $0.00 ($49,164.03) 81.94%

6000.0000.0000.41620.900 School Nutrition A La Carte
Revenue ($50,000.00) $0.00 ($725.93) ($49,274.07) $0.00 ($49,274.07)$50,000.00 ($100,000.00) 98.55%

Object:  FS DAILY SALES - NON REIMB - 41620 $50,000.00 ($100,000.00) ($50,000.00) $0.00 ($725.93) ($49,274.07) $0.00 ($49,274.07) 98.55%

6000.0000.0000.41920.000 Full Plate Full Potential Grant
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Object:  CONTRIBUTIONS/GIFTS - 41920 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.41990.000 School Nutrition Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  GAS TAX REFUND - 41990 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.44551.900 School Nutrition Federal Revenues ($945,000.00) ($153,039.88) ($392,482.26) ($552,517.74) $0.00 ($552,517.74)$945,000.00 ($1,890,000.00) 58.47%
Object:  School Lunch Program - 44551 $945,000.00 ($1,890,000.00) ($945,000.00) ($153,039.88) ($392,482.26) ($552,517.74) $0.00 ($552,517.74) 58.47%

6000.0000.0000.45000.000 Carry Forward-Lunch Program $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  BALANCE FORWARD - 45000 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.0000.45201.900 School Nutrition Transfer In ($293,245.00) $0.00 ($112.24) ($293,132.76) $0.00 ($293,132.76)$293,245.00 ($586,490.00) 99.96%
Object:  School Nutrition Local Transfer In - 45201 $293,245.00 ($586,490.00) ($293,245.00) $0.00 ($112.24) ($293,132.76) $0.00 ($293,132.76) 99.96%

6000.0000.0000.52310.900 MPERS Reallocate $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Retirement - Professionals - 52310 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Function:  CONTINGENCY/NOT SPECIFIC - 0000 $1,348,245.00 ($2,696,490.00) ($1,348,245.00) ($153,025.43) ($404,156.40) ($944,088.60) $0.00 ($944,088.60) 70.02%

6000.0000.3100.51040.900 Administrator Salery $71,437.00 $5,486.04 $24,808.90 $46,628.10 $47,240.10 ($612.00)$71,437.00 $0.00 -0.86%
Object:  Salaries Paid to Administrators - 51040 $71,437.00 $0.00 $71,437.00 $5,486.04 $24,808.90 $46,628.10 $47,240.10 ($612.00) -0.86%

6000.0000.3100.51180.010 Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.51180.900 School Nutition Salaries $450,253.00 $40,054.12 $96,736.35 $353,516.65 $359,020.53 ($5,503.88)$450,253.00 $0.00 -1.22%

Object:  Salaries of Regular Employees - 51180 $450,253.00 $0.00 $450,253.00 $40,054.12 $96,736.35 $353,516.65 $359,020.53 ($5,503.88) -1.22%

6000.0000.3100.52040.900 Administrator Benefits $14,743.00 $758.84 $3,417.24 $11,325.76 $1,521.03 $9,804.73$14,743.00 $0.00 66.50%
Object:  Employee Benefits for Administrators - 52040 $14,743.00 $0.00 $14,743.00 $758.84 $3,417.24 $11,325.76 $1,521.03 $9,804.73 66.50%

6000.0000.3100.52080.010 Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52080.900 School Nutrition Benefits $175,000.00 $11,160.60 $24,617.64 $150,382.36 $28,459.12 $121,923.24$175,000.00 $0.00 69.67%

Object:  Employee Benefits for Regular Employees - 52080 $175,000.00 $0.00 $175,000.00 $11,160.60 $24,617.64 $150,382.36 $28,459.12 $121,923.24 69.67%

6000.0000.3100.52180.900 Retirement $5,077.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 $0.00 $5,077.00$5,077.00 $0.00 100.00%
Object:  Group Health for Regular Employees - 52180 $5,077.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 $0.00 $5,077.00 100.00%

6000.0000.3100.52340.900 Administrator Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
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Object:  Retirement for Administrators - 52340 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.52380.010 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.52380.900 Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $4.82 ($4.82) $0.00 ($4.82)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

Object:  Retirement for Regular Employees - 52380 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.82 ($4.82) $0.00 ($4.82) 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.53300.900 Employee Training & Development $2,500.00 $0.00 $990.00 $1,510.00 $0.00 $1,510.00$2,500.00 $0.00 60.40%
Object:  Prof Empl Train & Dev Services - 53300 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $990.00 $1,510.00 $0.00 $1,510.00 60.40%

6000.0000.3100.53400.900 Contracted Services $12,500.00 $0.00 $6,039.28 $6,460.72 $0.00 $6,460.72$12,500.00 $0.00 51.69%
Object:  Other Professional Services - 53400 $12,500.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $6,039.28 $6,460.72 $0.00 $6,460.72 51.69%

6000.0000.3100.54200.010 Rubbish Removal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Object:  Cleaning Services - 54200 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%

6000.0000.3100.54300.010 Repairs & Maintenance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.54300.900 School Nutrition Repairs $5,000.00 $235.00 $235.00 $4,765.00 $0.00 $4,765.00$5,000.00 $0.00 95.30%

Object:  Repair & Maintenance Services - 54300 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $235.00 $235.00 $4,765.00 $0.00 $4,765.00 95.30%

6000.0000.3100.55800.010 Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.55800.900 Travel $5,000.00 $0.00 $100.00 $4,900.00 $0.00 $4,900.00$5,000.00 $0.00 98.00%

Object:  Travel - 55800 $5,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $100.00 $4,900.00 $0.00 $4,900.00 98.00%

6000.0000.3100.56300.010 Food Purchases $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56300.900 Food Purchases $403,300.00 $46,090.19 $111,647.36 $291,652.64 $0.00 $291,652.64$403,300.00 $0.00 72.32%

Object:  Food Purchases - 56300 $403,300.00 $0.00 $403,300.00 $46,090.19 $111,647.36 $291,652.64 $0.00 $291,652.64 72.32%

6000.0000.3100.56310.010 Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.56310.900 Supplies $145,000.00 $2,440.14 $9,693.35 $135,306.65 $0.00 $135,306.65$145,000.00 $0.00 93.31%

Object:  Supplies - 56310 $145,000.00 $0.00 $145,000.00 $2,440.14 $9,693.35 $135,306.65 $0.00 $135,306.65 93.31%

6000.0000.3100.57300.900 School Nutrition Equipment $56,435.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 $0.00 $56,435.00$56,435.00 $0.00 100.00%
Object:  Equipment - 57300 $56,435.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 $0.00 $56,435.00 100.00%

6000.0000.3100.58100.010 Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
6000.0000.3100.58100.900 School Nutrition Dues & Fees $2,000.00 $0.00 $600.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00$2,000.00 $0.00 70.00%

Object:  Dues & Fees - 58100 $2,000.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 $600.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00 70.00%

Function:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS - 3100 $1,348,245.00 $0.00 $1,348,245.00 $106,224.93 $278,889.94 $1,069,355.06 $436,240.78 $633,114.28 46.96%

End of Report

$0.00 ($46,800.50) ($125,266.46) $125,266.46 $436,240.78 ($310,974.32)Grand Total: ($2,696,490.00)$2,696,490.00 0.00%
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